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ORDER 

Per: Bidisha Banerjee, Judicial Member 

o.a. 806 of 2012 

This application has been filed in order to seek the following reliefs: 

"8.(a) To quash and/or set aside the impugned order passed by the 
Appellate order dated 15.06.2012 upholding the order of dismissal passed 
by the disciplinary authority dated 13.03.2012. 

To quash and/or. set aside the report of, the enquiry officer dated 
22.06.2011 and exparte order of dismissal dated 13.03.2012 passed by the 
disciplinary authority ignoring the earlier exoneration of your applicant for 
the self same charge. 

To quash and/or set aside the 
ik 	 s ec 	charge arge dated 17 03 2010 

issued your applicant 110h the self same charges from which he was 
exonerated by."th&erlier inquiry officer. 

To 
dir.......... 

.1 a . 
... 	 • 

	

ct the repc 	nt authorities to immediately re 
applicant in his 	 pa his arrear, current salary and corr 
benef its 

t 	
_i ..•  .' 

To direct te Repoident auttchtie toprduce all The 
41-  

the case beforethe Hoi b! lrI"L n tor'Sroperly idjudicating 
involved herein , 	 - 

To pass such further oellrder or orders as tlii Hon'ble -Tr, 
deem fit and propfKll - 

owe 
 

Written notes di argu1ents have been exchanged bteen the n 

the Ld Counsels have been heard at length 
.......... -.v- 
............... . I. 

3 	The case in a nutsheH is that the
Arl  

applicant wasdepartrr 
.. 	 . . .6-  - 

against, twice, for thefT't4ime vidcharge mpkc 	ted 22.11.05 and for a 

second time vide charge memo dated 17.3.2010. The first proceeding culminated 

into his exoneration while the second into his dismissal. 

4. 	The applicant has come up with this O.A. challenging the Second charge 

sheet dated 17.3.2010 the dismissal order dated 13.3.12 and the Order dated 

15.6.2012 passed by the Appellate authority upholding the Order of dismissal 

store the 
;equential 

eords of 
:h 	i s s u e s 

unjI may 

I 
r-ties and 

ntally proceeded 

passed by the Disciplinary authority. He has alleged that he was dismissed inspite 
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V 	of the fact the he was exonerated of the self same charges contained in the First 

Charge sheet dated 22-11-2005 and ignoring the fact that he was set free by the 

CBI Authority by exonerating him from all charges, as evident from the 

Chargesheet filed by the CBI authorities pursuant to one F.I.R. lodged by the PMG 

(South Bengal Region) involving 7 (seven) officials of Raniganj Head Office, 

involving the self same issue. 

5. 	The legal lacunae in the conduct of the.,second proceeding have been 

1-.-'• 
highlighted as under, 	 ', t 	 • 

	

I • r -. 	 -'!' 
lIlegalit in the presenrchaë's framed in Article of cIarge No I and 

II of the pesent charg&sheet1 dated 10-632010 The factstimlQgs and the 

allegations of violaiis df RjIe' irr th' Artile ofChrge No 1 l and are 

	

. 	•(- 	 • 	1• 	•' 	 - 
identicalto Articlbf,,Chrge N lVoftherevioUs charge sheet ated 22- 

	

L.I 	 Ia 	•:.. 	. 	 -._' 	, 

11-2005 issued I vhichreuIted ,hP his ,'exoneration videOrder dated 
. 

29 10 fo, as detailed inpara 4(d)ft4(i)and1'(k) of the origInajapplcatIon, 

which stands uñoitFovèrted and,not;conVadicted by the respondents in 
- 	..- 	- - 	. - - 	 _w-.. 	f 

their reply (para 12and para13 to..1)Thereforeframing of tt?e Charges 

vide Article of CAargeN Vnl th's ?ond dharge sheeCated17-03- 
va.- - 	I  

.2010 is illegal anddtiatëJ fdr 	 the inquñ in .iespect 
a-.. - - 

'of the charge sheetdated 22-11-2O05wasôver and the älicant was 
L.  

exonerated a seb ,dcF iè:.sheetonthei's neset1bf facts, timingsand the 

4 
.. 

alleged violatio}of Rdnles  wa illga[and trefôre1not tenable 	the eye 

of law. The supportingdase laws cited are as under 	
) 	/ 

-Dwaraka Chand.v. StateQ!aJasthan, AIR 1958 Rajasthan 38; 

	

\ 	 t --••..-. .. 	 j j 
State of Assam v'J Ro7 Biswas PlR11975 SC27, 

K K Deb Vz4,Colle"?tor-C E ShiHoogAR1977S5J'1447, 

Applicant has clainied-that;Honble.'upreme Court and High Courts 

have held that when a departmental Inquiry is over & the Government 

servant is exonerated, no subsequent inquiry can be ordered unless there is 

special provision in the Service Rules. In CCS (CCA) Rules 1975 there is 

provision for revision of order of the Disciplinary authority by the 

competent -Revisioning Authority under Rule 29 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965, 

but in the instant case the charge Sheet dated 17-03-2010 was not initiated 

by the said Disciplinary authority under the orders of the competent 

Revisioning authority since the charge sheet dated 17-03-2010 was framed 

much earlier and more than seven months prior to issuance of the order of 

the disciplinary authority on 29-10-2010 exonerating the applicant from. the 

charge framed in the charge sheet dated 22-11-2005. 

'3/  

10 
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(ii) 	Illegality in the present charge framed in Article of charge No Ill of 

the second charge sheet dated 17-03-2010, impugned in the present OA: 

The charge as framed by the disciplinary authority in the Article of 

Charge No Ill of the Charge Sheet dated 17-03-2010 is "The applicant while 

under suspension did not attend the ASPOs (HQ) in the 0/0 the SSPOs 

(Disciplinary authority) for official work despite order issued by the 

Disciplinary authority from time to time." Whereas in para 4(j) of the 

original application before this Hon'ble Tribunal, the applicant has averred 

that direction to a Government servant under suspension to attend for 

official work, is illegal in terms of instructions circulated vide Department of 

Home Affairs0.M. No. 142/2/83-ADVI dated 
6th  April 1983 issued on the 

basis of Judgment of Andhra Pradesh High Court in the case of Zonal 

Manager FCI v Khaled Ahmed Siddique (LAB IC 1140) (Published in para 13 

of CHAPTER 3 Suspension- gne.r.lrder) of theSwamy's compilation ot 

CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 that%dirton f 	npIoeo attend the office 

and make attendaf 	'office daily durin,er'rng hou?1s illegal". 
.$' \ 

It is,  ajjeged that " 	R 	 not è.ied thfact in para 

18 of theirVeply. The RponIents ipa1 . .1 to 6.3 of tJrply to the 

originai .Applicatioi@.f tie 'aplic.ntint 	ced ar(extraous and 
' . 2f 

irrelevant matter,4Outsid. the Jhre'offthe 	rge sheeJdatd 17-03- 
z% 	 ifF 

2010 just to infIénce1his T'rb 	v 'i 	as no rue excithathough 

PMGuth Be n aiibr _. 	.IQ o ge' FIR to tCBl1olkata 

agaiRst 7 officia'• 	n 	h 	licant CBIad 	t him 

freefter investi ,atiis 	roi 	• 	h g 	eet in the€urjfor his 

on invblvement 1 Cri01nal. e Ii 	tte 6 	ever, totaxtraneous 

since it was not inded t.e -h r 	e 	a 

(jii) 	The appellate o(is n. t reaori. 	rdeLand has not been issued 

in proper appication of min'D: 	 • 7 
.9. \ 
	 . 	 . . 	

r 

T,hat tne.Appellate authority f.jJe tchscuss th point of 

deferceof the app1j. ant that chjsgsheeat,d l7.i3-2OlO was 

invalid since it was. isstd 	'l1-03-20lQ wher)'the)fevious charge 

sheet da'te.d 2211405 as iP I'iudeyiquir( stage and the 

disciplin . ry atthosityordred only on.2.9-9-2i 1i.e. after 7 months 

twelve da's o.f.the secön&charget. 

That the reasons héity the appellate authority for non 

consideration of the claim of the appellate regarding validity of the 

charge sheet 17-03-2005 is not based on any provision of Rules or 

evidences adduced during inquiry and his contemplation that when 

the applicant participated the inquiry with defence assistant, the 

charge sheet dated 17-03-2010 was a separate issue and it cannot be 

linked up with the previous charge sheet, is absolutely a total non 

application of mind. The above observation of the Appellate 

authority was not based on evidence on record of the inquiry, since 

the record of the inquiry would unveil as appeared in para 2(v) & (vi) 

of the appeal that the fate of the previous charge sheet dated 22-11-

2005 was not known to the appellant prior to the issue of the final 

order on 29-10-2010 and only on receipt of the said final order, the 
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appellant/ applicant applied to the disciplinary authority on 29-11-

2010 to withdraw the charge sheet dated 17-03-2010 for issuing the 

same on the same set of allegations and the violation of same set of 

Rules as contained in the previous charge sheet date 22-11-2005 

with request to the 1.0. to stay the inquiry till a decision of the 

disciplinary authority was received." 

6. 	The earlier charge memo dated 17.3.05 contained the following 

indictments, as extracted infra: 

It 	 Article — I 

It is alleged that Sri; ViIy&P.raad while ..working as KVP Counter, PA. 

Ranigan H 0 dunn th reriod frori 'Anf 2005 t5 08 10 2005 made 

payment in respect of Ranigani H.Q.  KVP no: 68 &A 84.6650:653 and 22 EE 

83852 of 	 Rs 500? resptively issued 

under Regn'no 75305'fo the holder n 2b'5 2005 But SriWrsad did not 

ournalise on 26 os405th K/P o 684A8650-653 fdeodj nation of 

Rs. 1000/- issued1unde.r Regnq:75305,gthusrealleged :otha.veacted in 
. 	... 	 . 

contravention oRule 33 (1) i(ofhP0SMan VoI II and theeby violated 

	

Wiles, 3 (1) (I), 3 (ri) (ii) & 3 (1)(iii) ofCCS(eohduct) R 	1964.. 

Article.—Jl" 

	

. 
	

3 

it is allegedtht SriVijoy Prasd ihiIe w6rking as KVR Couner, PA 

Ratiganj H.0. durihgfhe .:per.iod frorm Aitil2005 to 08.i02005 made 
.- 	I' 	 ?M. 	. 	.•• 	 . 	 S. . 	 -.- 

double payment on 260..2005 in rpecti ffRan igan j HO KVP nd 68 AA 

846675 of denomination no: 75347. The 

sid KVP NO 68 A4675 was dischargedn:b9 20O3as per imark on 
),. 	 .-,\ 	F 

theapplicaipnrfor purchase form, thus his ailged ;b haye acted in 

contravention of Rule 23(-2of P0 SB Man VoI II and teieby1violated Rule 

	

3 (1) (i), 3 (1) (ii) & 3 (1) (ii;) of CC(onduct) làles, 1961 	/ 
' 	 • '•• ._j 	r 

	

A ... ...t 	III 	• 	 .d' 	4, 

It is alIegedh:ai. Vijoy Prásad 	waking as KVP Counter, PA. 

Raniganj H.O. during thP tit&4roWiApril 2005 to 08.10.2005 shown 

payment in discharge journal dated 26.05.2005 in respect of Ranigani HO 

KVP no: 75 AA 554021 of denomination of Rs. 1000/- issued under Regn no: 
79204. But the said said KVP is undischarged as per guard file, thus he is 

alleged to have acted in contravention of Rule 23(2) of P0 SB Man: Vol II 

and thereby violated Rule 3 (1) (I), 3 (1) (ii) & 3 (1) (iii) of CCS (Conduct) 

Rules, 1964. 

Article — IV 

It is alleged that Sri. Vijoy Prasad while working as KVP Counter, PA. 

Raniganj H.O. during the period from April 2005 to 08.10.2005 prepared 

KVP discharge summary of Ranigani HO and its SO for the month of March 

2005' on 13.04.2005 whimsically. 
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As per KVP discharge Summary of Raniganj 

HO and its SOs submitted to DA(P) 

Total no of paid voucher: SO:- 4752 

HO:-3513 

KVP value for SO 	.. 	:- 22996100 

KVP interest for SO 	:- 20455157.50 

KVP value for HO 	:- 27554500 

KVP interest for HO 	-26118821 

Total 	 :-97124578.50 

 

As per Cash Account of Raniganj H.O. 

HO+SOs Value :- 48102100 

HO+SOs mt 	:- 44288988.50 

Total 	= 92391088.50 

i.e Rs. 4733490 was shown excess in the KVP discharge summary 

meant for Audit paid vouchers of denomination, of Rs. 10,000/- for the 

month of March 2005' of Raniganj H.O was not cont to Audit with other 

paid vouchers as well as KVP. isdischarged summary, thus he is alleged to 

have acted in contravention ot. R,p.I 	L(1,  and '5'2-(& (2) of POSB Man: Vol 

II and thereby violated'Rül3i(1Y(l) 3(1)(ii)& 3 (1).(iii) of CCS (Conduct) 

Rules, 1964." ,

Pon- 
1 . 

	

.4 	 •:... 	
:' 	

'S 

7. 	The DjscipIinary Authority. the SSPP hs exqnerated,1":the app'icant on 

At 	•. ' 	 / 	 - 
29 10 10 of all changes in the folowtng manne( 

	

! 	 ...4 

%.- 	•': ;$ 

.... .......... •• 

n 
traudulent encasflment OT Ic.vrS at rsarii 

th month of Febrdai1&MaVi05ha'd bE 

the Ranigani H..O..couIdnot .upbly it in 

months, the KV.P.discharge -iournaIfor 1 

obtained(frQri. anià) .j H.O. The said 

signaure'of F.rl-1 ofRaniganj HO. On re 
Al  

applia.tion'formSx  in .theKVRb.gua.r.dfil 

discharge jouhaL It vjà foundthat some 

dischar&ed in thrnonth bf iaM O5" ir 

n ofgovt maP/ through 

HKVP dischareioUnal for .  
oht from Rarfigani IO. But 

edia.tely... After passin: of few 

nonth'fMav 05 td been 

iichacgejpuhlal cojitent the 

iof satd.1oürnal, the purchase 

ad been tallied,with the KVP 
, 	i.  

I the KVPs, shown to have been 

ie disharg& journal, stand un 

discharged as pe:r. KV'urch.a:seapPUGatii 

irregularity, the c.wa4Jarge-charge  

journal for the month of May05; supplied 

of the listed documents of the charge sheet, 

forn#On the basis of this 

e-tof01 e copy of KVP discharged 

by APM-1 Raniganj H.O, we one 

During the ongoing of the Departmental Inquiry, the said Sri Prasad, 

the C.O. requisitioned for the DA(P)'s copy of KVP discharge journal for the 

month of May 05 & accordingly it was supplied after collecting it from the 

DA(P) as per order.of the Inquiry officer. There is no similarity between the 

office copy of KVP discharged journal & that of the DA(P)'s copy of KVP 

discharge' journal for the month of May 05. As per the DA(P)'s copy of KVP 

discharge journal for the month of May 05, no fraudulent payment could be 

traced. The C.O. was charge sheeted on the basis of office copy of KVP 

discharge journal of May 05. Resultantly, the charge has not been proved. 
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Further Sri Vijoy Prasad had worked as KVP counter PA Raniganj HO 

for the period from 28-3-2005 to Oct 2005 at Raniganj H.O. The KVP 

discharge return, dispatched to DA(P) for the month of March 05 by 

Raniganj H.O has ample discrepancies & the C.O. was responsible for 

preparing & submission of the KVP return to DA(P). 

From the above discussion it is clear that the listed document viz. 

KVP discharRe iournal which was suolied by APM-1 of RaniganjHO is not 

exact office copy for which charges brought against the CO was not proved. 

But it is not under stood how and what circumstances APM-1 had submitted 

the KVP discharge journal for the month of May 2005 (ext. 5-2) of Raniganj 

H.O to this office. The said discharge journals bears the signature of APM-I. 

The C.O. is the custodian of the office copy of KVP discharge journals. The 

disciplinary authority is sure some. thing .behind it. I do agree with l.Os 

report. As per office records, thee are much case.s of misappropriation of 
L 	 •1.. 

Govt. money through ifrudulert'ehcãshThent of RIP.'s in the month of 
. 	 - 	Y.. 

March 05. As the •in'o mention of it i thè.hãrge sheet of the C.O. & 
' 	$!. 

there are defë"ctiv listed documents, so the chaegainMhe C.O is not 

proved. Cohsidering the .fatsdi &'sebove. I pass'the ordei..as below. 
F 

A' 
Order * 
	

/ 	
_\ 

Q. 
ri SannacNaik,Spt 	stfis,'4sansol i'isionAsansol ' 	 - 

heingthe appoiñtihgaut 	ft 	 conférrêd upon me 
'.. . 

under Rule 12(2)ofCCS(CCA Rülési'965orLderhat Sri VijPraad the 

then....KVP counter PARaniganjH.O.randnow.. attach to Asansol H.O be 

exonerated fromlãll 4 charges levelled'àgStnst him" 
' ' 1! 

Such exoneration-was &deed, aftertheissuan.ceof the 2nd 
 charge memo 

dated 17:3.2.010: 	"... 	 ,J •,\ \, 	I 
if1 	

/ 
8. 	In B.C. Chatürvedi vrUnion of India &,.'Others, (1995) 6 SCC 749, the 

' 	: 	.,/• 	I ...,, 	 I 

Hon'ble Apex Courton the'cope of judicial revie.w.h' heIda under: 

"Judicial review is not an appeal from a decision but a review of the 
manner in which the decisiOn is made. Power of judicial review is meant to 

ensure that the individual receives fair treatment and not to ensure that the 

conclusion which the authority reaches is necessarily correct in the eye of 
the Court. When an inquiry is conducted on charges of misconduct by a 

public servant, the Court/ Tribunal is concerned to determine whether the 

inquiry was held by a Competent Officer or whether the inquiry was held by 

a Competent Officer or whether Rules of natural justice are complied with. 

Whether the findings or conclusions are based on some evidence, the 

authority entrusted with the power to hold inquiry has jurisdiction, power 

and authority to reach a finding of fact or conclusion. But that finding must 

be based on some evidence. Neither the technical Rules of Evidence Act nor 

of proof of fact or evidence as defined therein, apply to disciplinary 

91 
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proceeding. When the authority accepts that evidence and conclusion 

receives support therefrom, the Disciplinary Authority is entitled to hold that 

the delinquent officer is guilty of the charge. The Court/Tribunal it its power 

of judicial review does not act as Appellate Authority to re-appreciate the 

evidence and to arrive at its own independent findings on the evidence. The 

Court/Tribunal may interfere where the authority held the proceedings 

against the delinquent officer in a manner inconsistent with the Rules of 

natural justice or in violation of statutory Rules prescribing the mode of 

inquiry or where the conclusion or finding reached by the Disciplinary 

Authority is based on no evidence. If the conclusion or finding be such as no 

reasonable person• would have ever reached, the Court/Tribunal may 

interfere with me conclusion or the finding, and mould the relief so as to 

make It appropriate to the facts of each case." 

I 'm'ric dr,ri th ccnr of iudiciaLre7ieW the Hon'ble Apex Court in Union 
LUIII5 	 - 	. .. 	- 

	

-- 	 ' 
of India V. P. Gunasecarfl, (2015) 25CC 610, háobse?v4aS under: 

k 

'Des pte the wçllsëttle"d positipn; 1t is painfully d,stur 

that the High Court,has actedtas  an 'AppellatE 'Authority in the 

	

thproceedings, re-app 	 t 	v,dncr 	 pqlbefore  the enc 

The finding on Ch'arge '\Jo / 	 the f)'cipIinary A 

wasaIo endorsd b4y theQ'Itçdi MqminlstratiVe' Tribunal n 

pro.ee.dings, th 

appO1. The Higs 

.theonstitution 

evidef*,e. The Hii 

the en.ç 

t 
hha4f: 

t-héré.is violation of the principles 0Tnat14 

the ,prdceed:ngs, - 

(a)-the authorities ;ha.v e.:.çIi,sabled...thcmSelV€ 
concluson by sorre con,deraions extrani 

merits of thcase" - 

in Ranjit Thakur v. Uiionot..lndia&Other% 198 S 

in  onducting 

?kaching a fair 

the evidence and 

(1)SU 109 (SC)=(1987)4 

5CC 611, the Hon'b le Supreme Court evolved the principle of proportionality in 

the following words: 

It should not be vindictive or unduly harsh. It should not 

be so disproportionate to the offence as to shock the conscience and 

amount in itself to conclusive evidence of bias. 	The doctrine of 

proportionality, as part of the concept of judicial review, would ensure that 

even on an aspect which is, otherwise, within the exclusive province of the 

Court-Martial, if the decision of the Court even as to sentence is on 

outrageous defiance  of logic, then the sentence would not be immune from 

correction. Irrationality and perversity are recognised grounds of judicial 

review." 

g to note 

isciplinary 
y officer. 

ritv and 

a seconq,vun 

der Artic422 

re-apprecjcltlofl 
21-11  

Y. 

I/nary 

f first 

27 of 
,f the 

in that 

8 
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9. 	We note that., although the allegation in the 2 
nd charge sheet was not 

exactly identical but both related to the same nature of lapse, therefore in 

essence they were similar. It is incomprehensible as to how an authority, who 

issued a charge memo on 17.3.2010 would exonerate the applicant on 29.10.10 

and then dismiss 'him subsequently on the basis of the charge memo dated 

17.3.2010 which in essence contained similar charges. 

We note that the DA has 	 ... 
*1Q•' 

,/. •! !• 	
df 	

b: 
"The Inquiry Offieer

PL  

	

,confirmed that the chare 	ficial held the charge of 

KVP counter pt'ianigani HOirorn,2.8.03.2005 6 08i0.2005, but did not 
it  it done by 

_____________ 	 a%eeing with 
y, aiother PA 

who 	snot authô'riiéd.tOdOY.theIrnOfltflIV.$UmmarV oj tv r,..uischrge. And 
' 	 . 	.. 	S 	 .p 
husS:rI Viioy 	 HO failedto maintain 

abse integfy, devotidnd'utand did-some thiff which is 
unZming of Govt se? na'ndhenewioIated Rule-3(a), 3(lXIti) and 
3(1)iii) of CCS (conductRule,1964 And sothe charge brought&against the 

'--.4 
Charged Official under Article-Varetfully established It is thus established 
............ kthat.the applicant ha&not prep'ard the KVP'dis.charge return. 

*45 
 

I 	
. •4b• 

He has furtherobserved hat'f rthn 	ittenstatérnentated 23 082007 of 

	

/ 	
A . 

Sri Subhep#dur  loidaI(S-4), it revealed that (SubhunduMondal) 
foMáich, 2.05 s per5reguest of 

KVP counter PA,r, Sri 'ubIL Mukherjee.ar(d_AP1l(iVFYwhp signed the 

summry on\13.04.2Q05. Ard so, hevs1  not 1t1e cdunter PA on 

13042005:  
do 

A 

Therefore it ispaJpabI'e'from_ th 	 that one Subhendu 

Mondal and not ti applicant had prepredthe discharge summary on 
being requested by one Subi' 	Itjee and the APM, yet the applicant 

was found guilty of the lapse. 

He has opined further, "it is pointed out by the charged official that as per 
Rule — 53, the counter PA at the close of each day kept the KVP paid 
vouchers with the journal, under the custody of the APM. No doubt, the 
said rule .of P.O SB Manual Vol-Il speaks so, but it does not mean that the 
official who is entrusted with the duty of preparation and dispatch of return 
will remain indifferent." 

Further the DA has failed to address the issue of legality and propriety of 

the 2 charge memo when proceedings in regard to the first one was on. 

prepare hKVP 
other (SW-) and 
it bse.rved inste 

r'F 

p 
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V 10. 	We note similar lapse in the Appellate order. The Appellate Authority in its 

order dated 15.6.12 has recorded the following: 

"VI 	Vide his written dated 21.11.2005 (Ext. S-I), "the appellant clearly 
admitted to have continuously worked as KVP Counter" PA for the period 
from 28.03.2005 to 08.10.2005. During his incumbency, the returns for the 
month of March, 2005 were prepared. So, the appellant cannot evade his 
responsibility in this regard as pointed outin the charge-sheet." 

He has then proceeded to observe "the applicant is therefore not found 
directly involved in the lapse" yet attributed the lapse for supposedly 
manning the KVP counter from 25.3.05 to 8.10.05. 

The authority has opined furtFceras fnder: 
*. 

"6. 	Misappropr:iatinofGovt. money tothdtu'ne of Rs;94.52 crore in the 

shape of shorevir  cess payment under the hed,lVP/NSC Discharged' 

without suppçPting paid vouhdetected at Ra?igani F40. during the 

FV 

. 	.,- .-'
period from July, 1992.ato 2005.he appellant was one.ofthe identified 

	

delingënt officials4ose%edou 	 thr codified 

duties ,as detectd in cctirs'eof 
going tIrough 	 punihment ord 	th inquiry 

r - 
repor.tand the ev.idencesaddethe'inqwry,Iifind that theappellant is 

pecTh1ary loss t thëGov.t-dTi hiihirnbéñV€ KVP/NSCCbuntër P.A., 

	

£
t or 	

' ' 	il 
RaniganI H.O. Theipunishrnender. is.fuUy commensurate tothe nature of 

, rsglape'ton the partötth apel1atnI 	e neason to irtfer in the 

punishment order.  

-.0' 	
•f%) 	

/ 	 . 	. 

Accordinglyi do..herby pass'thefollowing ord?:.I:hich;Nill meetithe ends 
of justice,"

NN, 
Therefore the rnisappr&piation has been .attr•i13uled/ to the applicant 

I I 
'. 	r 	-. 	• 	•• 	• 	•' 	..i 'r- T --- s 	.-'. 	 F 

whereas charge of misappropriationha'not  been leve,Iled agaIist the applicant 

Therefore inarguably adindubit 	th 	Ilateauthi1ty's order is goaded by 
.......................... V

. 

extraneous considerations. 

11. 	A bare perusal of the aforesaid conclusion would also vividly demonstrate 

and highlight that the authorities have chargesheeted the applicant for alleged 

lapses during 28.3.05 to 8.10.05 yet punished him for the lapses that continued 

from 1992 to 2005. They have sought to punish the applicant for his alleged 

lapses from 28th  March to 8 th  October, 2005 for constituting loss which continued 
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F 	and was perpetrated over a long period oftime from July, 1992 to 2005 but was 

not committed by him, which was ghastly. 

The authorities could not have legally and factually attributed the 

inaction/non action/ lapse that was committed by the employees between 1992 - 

27.3.2005 to the applicant who supposedly manned the counter for a brief period 

of time, from March to October 2005. 

Further, such lapse that continued from 1992..- 2005 would never have 

resulted if there was periodic verification or records The lapses and! or 

naiic,enrp on the n'rt'nf hiher..aUthbritiêSin.failiflg to v&ify and - supervise the 
- 	- 	- 

41,  
.' 	. 	. 	 . 	 - 

functioning of the subord,inate epl 'by eest the material tim wiched to the 
p. 	 -r 

tP 
I 	2 	 f jP 

fraud, could not be bruhed sid The 	 irrefutably 

	

'KIN - 	 1 .............- 	- 
Ce 

manned thecounter oily.  fo'm March —®etther2OO5Thuld not hav.e been held 
Ore - 	

: 
2 	 I. 	 . 	 r-" 

responsibl for the lasthat accumulated Iunng the years from 1992 till 

. 	 - 

February, 2005 and contribueto the hoping 	ount of 92 corers. 
.-- . 

I 
( 

Te conclson oLth1'e .r authorities that the negligncepf th!applicant 
//,, 

, 	 \ 	
r 	j 

during such-short..period paved way...fpr .a.J raUcd th.at was coñtinytng under the 
7 	 P 	£ 

. 	 p 

aegis of authorities for1as 13 	rspior to-his joinjng asKin the counter in 

question, cou-ldneither i3 qprehended nor co uptanced that too when the 

applicant was exonerated in the manner done, as enumerated supra. 

1 

Such conclusion waswithout any iota of doubtbased on no evidence. 

If the applicant was found negligent he ought to be punished for his own 

laxity, irresponsibility and inattention. But he should not be asked to bear the 

brunt of-the offence not committed by him. 
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ivioreover the Appellate Authority has also failed to address on legality and 

propriety of the 
2nd charge memo while the proceedings on the first charge 

memo, with identical charges, were on. 

Both dismissal order as well as the appellate order therefore overtly smack 

of arbitrariness, non-application of mind and are excessively disproportionate. 

The orders are therefore qu.ashed. 

Consequentially the matter is remaided back.p the authorities to delve 
c 1.:.. 

- 	 _.,. 	 .-.L- 	. 

into the points of 	 by the ap31icnt ni observations supra, apply 

'l 	 10 

.1 .. 	 rc 	 ithrdPr 	 i•th law within 
tneir miriu on 1IIt;.dIFIe ciulu - 

2 months from the dateof receiptofaCOFY o) this order 	Th 	ifltE 

Zr 

#? 

i' 	1 

between 	the 	order 	ó 	dis' i.ss'i herbrdeis 	would 	tr 

accordancewith law. T7 	f. 
-' 	.- 

4 
14. 	cThe present O.A. ry 

. 	M! 

/ P 

rregnum 

ted in 

(Dr. Nandita 	tt Chaerje) 	--..-.., 

Administrative Meber 	 /Judiia m 	 l Member 
'I 	

••L,• 

d rh 


